(2) An initial allocation shall be made to Kern Medical Center for the periods and in the amounts specified below:

(A) For successor demonstration year 6, the amount of eight million dollars ($8,000,000).

(B) For successor demonstration years 7 through 9, the amount of twelve million dollars ($12,000,000).

(C) For the period of July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2015, the amount of twelve million dollars ($12,000,000).

(D) For the period of July 1, 2015, through October 31, 2015, the amount of four million dollars ($4,000,000).

(3) Each designated public hospital shall be allocated an amount per hospital discharge as specified in this paragraph. The
number of discharges per category occurring in the relevant period shall be derived from each hospital’s data as reported pursuant
to Section 14166.8. The reported discharges shall relate to the same hospital services for which costs are calculated for purposes
of this section.

(A) One thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) per hospital discharge with respect to an uninsured individual.

(B) Nine hundred dollars ($900) per hospital discharge with respect to an individual enrolled in the Low Income Health
Program.

(C) Seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) per hospital discharge with respect to a Medi-Cal beneficiary, excluding discharges for

[...]

(c) The following payments shall be made from the amount identified in subdivision (a), in addition to any other payments due to the
University of California hospitals and health system and County of Los Angeles hospitals under this section:

(1) The lower of eleven million dollars ($11,000,000) or 3.67 percent of the amount identified in subdivision (a) to the University of
California hospitals and health system.

(2) For each of the 2005–06 and 2006–07 project years, in the event that the one hundred eighty million dollars ($180,000,000)
identified in paragraph 41 of the Special Terms and Conditions for the demonstration project is available in the safety net care pool
for the project year, the lower of twenty-three million dollars ($23,000,000) or 7.67 percent of the amount identified in subdivision
(a) to the County of Los Angeles, Department of Health Services, hospitals. If an amount less than the one hundred eighty million
dollars ($180,000,000) is available during the project year, the amount determined under this paragraph shall be reduced
proportionately.

(d) For the 2005–06 and 2006–07 project years, the amount identified in subdivision (a), as reduced by the amounts identified in
subdivision (c), shall be distributed among the designated public hospitals pursuant to this subdivision.

[...]

(3) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the transfer amounts for the Medi-Cal Inpatient Payment Adjustment Fund to the

Health Care Deposit Fund, as provided for pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Section 14163 shall be deemed to be
eighty-five million dollars ($85,000,000) for purposes of the computations under this subdivision.

(4) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the payments made under this section shall be treated as payment adjustments
made under Section 14105.98 for purposes of computing the OBRA 1993 payment limitation, as defined in paragraph (24) of

[...]

payment limit shall be used to increase supplemental payments under Article 5.226 (commencing with Section 14168.1) and
Article 5.227 (commencing with Section 14168.31).

(3) Disproportionate share hospital replacement payments to private hospitals pursuant to Section 14166.11 shall be reduced in
the 2011–12 fiscal year by seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000) in General Fund moneys and by the corresponding federal
financial participation. To the extent permitted by federal law, the additional room created by this paragraph under the federal

upper payment limit shall be used to increase supplemental payments under legislation extending or creating a new supplemental
hospital payment program supported by a fee.

(4) Disproportionate share hospital replacement payments to private hospitals pursuant to Section 14166.11 shall be reduced in
the 2012–13 fiscal year by ten million five hundred thousand dollars ($10,500,000) in General Fund moneys and by the
corresponding federal financial participation.

(5) Disproportionate share hospital replacement payments to private hospitals pursuant to Section 14166.11 shall be reduced in
the 2013–14 fiscal year by five million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($5,250,000) in General Fund moneys and by the

corresponding federal financial participation.

(c) Notwithstanding Chapter 3.5 (commencing with Section 11340) of Part 1 of Division 3 of Title 2 of the Government Code, the
department may implement and administer this section by means of provider bulletins, or similar instructions, without taking further